



CONSTITUTION OF THE YORKSHIRE AND THE HUMBER REGION (2019)

Request for ratification of the redrafted Constitution at the YAHR AGM 29th April 2019

Details of proposed changes notified as follows:

1. All references to Management Committee (MC) are replaced by Management Team (MT)
2. Section 2 Aims
The wording is changed in accordance with the revised (2018) Third Age Trust Constitution
3. Section 4 Membership
Point iii is removed and replaced by a statement on the YAHR web site covering the requirements of the Data Protection Act 2018
4. Section 7 Management Team (MT)
Point iii Management Team
Sub point c.
 - 'Education and Development Officer' is removed, and is replaced by 'any Volunteer'
 - 'Specifically to work in the Yorkshire and Humber Region' is removed in accordance with 2018 changes to the Volunteer role instigated by the Third Age Trust
5. Section 8 Election of Members of the Management Team
Point iv - this section is revised to reflect variations of tenure of Management Team roles
6. Section 12 Annual General Meeting
Point iii issues listed for clarification
Points iv and v are re-aligned under iv
7. Section 16. Dissolution
'members' replaced by 'U3A member organisations'

End of proposed changes